

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1087245

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 34379	API No. 15 - 15-169-20336-00-00				
Name: Scott's Production, LLC	Spot Description:				
Address 1: PO BOX 136	E2 NW_NE_NE_Sec. 8 Twp. 16 S. R. 1 ☐ East West				
Address 2: 110 N MEMORY TRAIL					
City: _ROXBURY State: KS Zip: _67476+					
Contact Person:Jay Scott	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: (785) _254-7828	☑ne □nw □se □sw				
CONTRACTOR: License # 32701	County: Saline				
Name: C & G Drilling, Inc.	Lease Name: Swisher Well #: 7				
Wellsite Geologist: Frank Mize	Field Name: Hunter North				
Purchaser: NCRA	Producing Formation: Mississippian				
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1284 Kelly Bushing: 1293				
✓ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Total Depth: 2649 Plug Back Total Depth:				
- ☑ Oil □ wsw □ swd □ slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 218 Feet				
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet				
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:				
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	w sx cm.				
Operator:					
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:					
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: 1000 ppm Fluid volume: 200 bbls				
☐ Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used: Evaporated				
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:				
Dual Completion Permit #:					
SWD Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:				
ENHR	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West				
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:				
05/29/2012 06/01/2012 6/27/2012					
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date					

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Letter of Confidentiality Received					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
☐ Wireline Log Received					
Geologist Report Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT 1 II III Approved by: Dearna Garrison Date: 08/15/2012					

Side Two



1087245

Operator Name: Sco	tt's Production, L	-rc		Lease N	lame: _	Swisher		_Well#: _7_		<u> </u>
Sec. 8 Twp. 16	s. R. <u>1</u>	☐ East	✓ West	County:						
INSTRUCTIONS: Shot time tool open and clo recovery, and flow rate line Logs surveyed. A	sed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface to	ut-in pressi est, along v	ures, whether si with final chart(s	hut-in press	ure rea	ched static level,	hydrostatic pres	sures, bottom h	ole temp	erature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Y	es 📝 No		VL	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	V	es No		Nam	е		Тор	ı	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy,			es No es No	:	Missis	sippian				
List All E. Logs Run:										
		Repo		RECORD	✓ Ne	ew Used	ion, etc.	<u> </u>		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent additives
Surface	12	8		24		218	15% HCL	250		
Long	8	5		15		2643	Thick Set	75		.
		<u> </u>	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	JG / SOI	JEEZE RECORD	<u> </u>			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement # Sacks				Type and Percent Additives				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	-									
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cemen		d	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2-3/8	Set At: 2643	:	Packer At		Liner Run:	Yes ✓ No	•		L
Date of First, Resumed 8/7/2012	Production, SWD or Ef	NHR.	Producing Met	hod: Pumping	g 🗌	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)	111		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 10	Bbis.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:	7	_	METHOD OF	COMPLE Dually	Comp. Cor	mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTER	VAL:
(If vented, Sub	omit ACO-18.)		Other (Correll)		1-apiliti	1300	100-4)			



REMIT TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346 MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012

Invoice # 250403

Invoice Date: 06/12/2012 Terms: 0/0/30,n/30 Page 1

SCOTT'S WELL SERVICE, INC. P.O. BOX 136 ROXBURY KS 67476 (785)254-7828 SWISHER #7 34680 8-16S-1W 06-02-12 KS

Part Number Description Oty Unit Price Total 75.00 1126A THICK SET CEMENT 19.2000 1440.00 1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 375.00 .4600 172.50 1107A PHENOSEAL (M) 40# BAG) 75.00 1.2900 96.75 CEMENT BASKET 5 1/2" 1.00 4104 229.0000 229.00 4130 CENTRALIZER 5 1/2" 4.00 48.0000 192.00 4255 TYPE B BASKET SHOE 5 1/2 1.00 1320.0000 1320.00 5 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 4406 1.00 70.0000 70.00 Description Hours Unit Price Total CEMENT PUMP 520 1.00 1030.00 1030.00 520 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 80.00 4.00 320.00 330.40 611 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 1.34 442.74

Parts: 3520.25 Freight: .00 Tax: 256.98 AR 5569.97

Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 5569.97
Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00

Signed Pd 6.14-11 Ck# 7/98

Date_____

BARTLESVILLE, OK 918/338-0808

EL DORADO, KS 316/322-7022 EUREKA, KS 620/583-7664 PONCA CITY, OK 580/762-2303 OAKLEY, KS 785/672-2227

OTTAWA, KS 785/242-4044 THAYER, KS 620/839-5269 GILLETTE, WY 307/686-4914





TICKET NUMBER_	34680
LOCATION FUCKE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FOREMAN (DICK /	ed for d

DATE

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

AUTHORIZTION_

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMEN					T /	PI " 15-169	-20336	
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELI	NAME & NUME	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
6-2-12	7922 Cotts Produc	Swisher	#7		8	165	10	Saline
CUSTOMER <				C+G				
	COTTS Produc	ton uc		Or13	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDR	ESS			R.3 *2	520	Allen B.		· ·
l (/	.O. Box 130	o	•		611	Chris M.		
CITY	• •	STATE	ZIP CODE]			i	
l Ro	xbury	KS	67476					
		HOLE SIZE		HOLE DEPTH	2649	CASING SIZE & W	/EIGHT <u>5%</u> "	15.5# NEW
CASING DEPTH	12643'	DRILL PIPE		_TUBING			OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGH	HT_/3.4#	SLURRY VOL_	24 Bb1	WATER gal/s	k <u>9.0</u>	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING 2.5	
DISPLACEMEN	T 62.5 BY	DISPLACEMEN	T PSI_400_	NEE PSI_/000	Bup plus	RATE_ 5 BP	<u> </u>	
REMARKS:	safety meet	109 - R19	10 to 5%	"casina.	Set base	ct shee @ c	700 PSZ.	Pump
						t w/ 54 Kar		
						+ pung + line		
rubber	ກົນຊ. 🗘 ນຽວ	lace w/ lo	25 Bb/ f	resh water	. From Burn	pressure Gar	PSI. Bun	o alve
ta 1000	PSI wit	2 0002	celesse ore	some floor	e + 0 h = h	eld. Good cu	whether e	ماا
times w	hile Cements	no. Job co	maletr. R	a duc.				
Note: Weld	nd basent sho	e to 1st ion)					
controlizers	an #1, 4, 7, 1	o basucto	2 it #2	" Than	K You'			

ACCOUNT	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	1030.00	1030.00
5406	80	MILEAGE	4.00	320.00
1126A	75 5K5	thicket cement	19.20	1440.00
IIIOA	375*	5th Kal-seal /SK	.46	172.50
1107A	75"	1 "phenason /su	1.29	96.75
54074	4.13	ton mileage bulk tox	1.34	442.74
4104		Str cemot basket	229.00	229.00
4130	4	5'h" x 748" centralizers	48.00	192.00
4255		51/2" Type B based shoc ulfbat	1320.00	1320.00
4406		51/2" tep rubber plug	76.00	70.00
			Subtatal	5312.99
		7.3%		256.98
in 3737	0 40 - AL	<u> 250403</u>	ESTIMATED TOTAL	5569.9

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

TITLE_



REMIT TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346 MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012

SCOTT'S WELL SERVICE, INC.

P.O. BOX 136 ROXBURY KS 67476 (785)254-7828 SWISHER #7

34862 8-16S-1W 06-25-12

KS

Part	Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total
3107		15% HCL	250.00	2.1000	525.00
3122		AMMONIUM BIFLORIDE (CRYS	50.00	3.7000	185.00
3134		SURFACE TENSION REDUCER	1.00	36.0000	36.00
3166		ACID INHIBITOR	1.00	50.0000	50.00
3171		IRON CONTROL	1.00	40.0000	40.00
3175		NON-IONIC NON EMUL	1.00	33.0000	33.00
	Description		Hours	Unit Price	Total
443 ·	ACID PUMP CHAR	GE(1500 GALLON)	1.00	840.00	840.00
443	ACID EQUIPMENT	MILEAGE	80.00	4.00	320.00

Parts: 869.00 Freight: .00 Tax: .00 AR 2029.00 .00 Total: .00 Misc: Labor: 2029.00 Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00 ______ Date BARTLESVILLE, OK 918/338-0808 EL DORADO, KS 316/322-7022 EUREKA, KS 620/583-7664 PONCA CITY, OK 580/762-2303 OAKLEY, KS 785/672-2227 OTTAWA, KS 785/242-4044 THAYER, KS GILLETTE, WY 307/686-4914 620/839-5269



TICKET NUI	MBER_	3400	_
LOCATION	Euis	Ka	170
FOREMAN			

TOTAL

DATE 6-25-12

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

AUTHORIZTION

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

020-431-3210	31 000-101-0010	,		CEMEN	I B			
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WEL	L NAME & NÚME	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
6-25-/2 CUSTOMER	7922	Swist	her #7		8	165	1 w	Saline
CUSTOMER	0 .						武多重要是	
MAILING ADDRE	45 Produ	ction to	<u> </u>	-	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
1 _					443	Chris M	-	
CITY	0. Box 13	STATE	ZIP CODE	}	 			
			1			<u> </u>		
Roxbu		Ks	67476	J	1 100		<u> </u>	
JOB TYPE_Ac		HOLE SIZE		HOLE DEPTH	12644	CASING SIZE & V		
CASING DEPTH	<u> 3643 </u>	DRILL PIPE		_TUBING			OTHER COEA	hale
SLURRY WEIGH	۱۲ <u> </u>	SLURRY VOL_	4~~#	WATER gal/s	.k	CEMENT LEFT In		
DISPLACEMENT	T 5bbb over	DISPLACEMEN	IT PSI_ <u>al_/5</u>	MIX PSI		RATE /4 to		
							L/ease	water
_well_loa	decl dh	K COLIV	570ge 0	ressurc	40 to 60	<u> </u>	start To	teed
13hp	m_pressur	<u>se tell to</u>	0350=,	, acid	in apen h	hale incre	ased ra	te to
12 ppm	275- Pu	mped	<u>5 hbls 0</u>	voer co	<u>احذمه برما،</u>	ISDP	50°, 20	is on
Nochha	a rigida	مر منسد	ib comp	lete_				
	 				<u> </u>			
		·		مدار				
					bank yo)4		
ACCOUNT	211411724		T				T	4
CODE	QUANITY	or Units	DE	SCRIPTION OF	SERVICES or PR	ODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5303		 	PUMP CHARG	E			840.00	840.00
5306	80		MILEAGE				4,00	320.00
	<u> </u>	<u>-</u>					Ĺ	
3107	250g 50#	als	15% HK	L ocic	8		210	525,00
3/22	50#0		Ammon	ium Bi	Floride (madacid)	3,70	185,00
3/34	1901	,			n seduce		36.00	36,00
3/66	lead			tor			50.00	50.00
3/7/	lad		Iron Co	1 1			40.00	40.00
3/75	10/		non-En				33,00	33,00
11.7.2	1gos		17011 64	nwsc				
								
			+					
<u> </u>		 	 					· · - · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		+			-	 	
 			 	-			 	
			- 		•			
	<u></u> -						- 4 + 4 /	20.20 00
			 				SALES TAX	4041.00
Ravin 3737	L			JEAST	(2		ESTIMATED	
			C	שוטטיג			TOTAL	18033.60

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this for

TITLE